
2026 Stony Brook University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 8, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 0-5   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-1   Neutral: 0-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (26), Opp (24)   DPs Turned: Team (1), Opp (2)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Totals (1), Vannelli (1), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (20-25), Jepson (6-7), Brown (5-6),
Vannelli (5-6), Reed (2-2), Rice (2-4)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
2 Gonzalez, Elena .417 4-4 12 2 5 1 0 0 0 6 .500 0 0 2 0 .417 0 0 1-1 6 8 1 .933
9 Hill, Malorie .400 5-5 10 2 4 1 0 0 1 5 .500 2 2 3 0 .571 0 0 1-2 30 1 0 1.000
1 Thalassinos, Marissa .267 5-5 15 0 4 0 0 0 1 4 .267 2 0 4 0 .353 0 0 1-1 6 0 1 .857
20 Hayes, Ella .200 5-5 15 3 3 1 0 0 3 4 .267 1 0 5 0 .250 0 0 0-0 5 1 1 .857
24 Brown, Rachael .200 5-5 15 1 3 1 0 1 5 7 .467 1 1 0 1 .294 0 0 0-0 15 2 0 1.000
7 Vannelli, Mia .154 5-5 13 3 2 2 0 0 0 4 .308 2 1 2 0 .313 0 0 0-0 4 3 0 1.000
18 Stepski, Madelyn .091 5-5 11 0 1 0 0 0 3 1 .091 1 0 2 0 .154 1 0 0-0 5 6 3 .786
6 Ackerman, Naiah .077 5-5 13 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .077 2 1 1 0 .235 1 0 0-0 7 9 2 .889
40 Jepson, Aubrey .500 4-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 1 0 0 0 .667 0 0 0-0 0 3 0 1.000
14 Pritchard, Karri .333 3-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .333 0 0 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 2 1 1 .750
12 Simpkins, Kaiya .167 5-4 6 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 0 0 1 0 .167 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
4 McGrath, June .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
5 Valentine, Emily .000 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
28 Alfano, Josie .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
8 Burgess, Ashlyn .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
10 Scheitinger, Emma .000 1-1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
Totals .215 5-5 121 16 26 6 0 1 15 35 .289 13 5 24 2 .312 2 0 3-4 88 38 9 .933
Opponents .361 5-5 133 38 48 9 2 1 29 64 .481 15 1 16 0 .427 1 3 10-13 99 22 6 .953

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
40 Jepson, Aubrey 1.58 0-1 4 2 0 0-0 0 13.1 18 14 3 6 10 3 0 0 .295 2 0 0 0 1
16 Reed, Melissa 2.80 0-1 5 0 0 0-0 0 10.0 9 7 4 5 4 0 1 0 .243 0 0 0 0 0
13 Rice, Crimson 15.17 0-3 4 3 0 0-0 0 6.0 21 17 13 4 2 6 1 1 .600 0 1 0 1 2
Totals 4.77 0-5 13 5 0 0 0 29.1 48 38 20 15 16 9 2 1 .361 2 1 0 1 3
Opponents 2.76 5-0 8 5 3 1 1 33.0 26 16 13 13 24 6 0 1 .215 2 5 0 2 0



2026 Stony Brook University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 8, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
9 Hill, Malorie 31 30 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
24 Brown, Rachael 17 15 2 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
7 Vannelli, Mia 7 4 3 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 1 0
12 Simpkins, Kaiya 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Reed, Melissa 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
40 Jepson, Aubrey 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857 0 0
10 Scheitinger, Emma 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Rice, Crimson 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 2 .500 0 0
5 Valentine, Emily 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Gonzalez, Elena 15 6 8 1 .933 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Ackerman, Naiah 18 7 9 2 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Thalassinos, Marissa 7 6 0 1 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Hayes, Ella 7 5 1 1 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Stepski, Madelyn 14 5 6 3 .786 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Pritchard, Karri 4 2 1 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Alfano, Josie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 McGrath, June 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Burgess, Ashlyn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 135 88 38 9 .933 1 20 5 .800 1 0
Opponents 127 99 22 6 .953 5 6 2 .750 0 0


